PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5077744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIODLOGICS, LLC	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMOTHY R. BRAHM
Street Address:	2309 DUNTREATH ROAD
City:	GERMANTOWN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15614950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)998-5701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-998-5700

Email: rkerney@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE
Address Line 1: 4721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16011-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. JENKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=16011-26_2018-08-01_Assignment (BioDLogics to Brahm)#page1.tif source=16011-26_2018-08-01_Assignment (BioDLogics to Brahm)#page2.tif

PATENT 505030993 REEL: 046524 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Timothy R. BRAHM; residing at 2309 Duntreath Road, Germantown, TN 38139, has made certain new and useful inventions and improvements as evidenced by patent applications and Letters Patent as set forth in Exhibit I:

AND WHEREAS, BioDLogics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office and place of business at 7740A Trinity Road, Suite 107, Cordova, TN 38018 (hereinafter "Assignor"), holds right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit I:

AND WHEREAS, Timothy R. BRAHM (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit I:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit I;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor and its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing to said Assignee, its successors and representatives and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and Letters Patent of Exhibit I;

AND, furthermore, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor declares and acknowledges the foregoing by executing the signature below on behalf of Assignor, BioDLogics, LLC:

Date: August 16, 2016

PATENT REEL: 046524 FRAME: 0794

EXHIBIT I

1100011, 1700	Title	Serial No./Pat No.
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Cosmetic Compositions and Methods	U.S. Serial No.
M . D. 77 17D D	of Treatment	14/945,547
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Hair Transformation Composition and	U.S. Serial No.
	Methods of Treatment	14/792,881
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Multi-Chamber Mixing and Delivery	U.S. Serial No.
Nico Docadato, 1772 P. S.	Device Device	14/208,312
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Methods for the Treatment of	U.S. Serial No.
	Inflammation and Pain Using Human	14/203,658
N D ' ' LO ' '	Birth Tissue Material Composition	
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Organ Jacket and Methods of Use	U.S. Serial No.
N 5 11 10 "		14/196,148
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Isolation of Urokinase Plasminogen	U.S. Serial No.
	Activator in Amniotic Fluid and	14/196,339
New Designation of Allers of Co.	Methods of Use	110.0.2.11
Non-Provisional (Allowed)	Biologic Balloon and Method of Use	U.S. Serial No.
		14/185,362
		II O Dataut M.
		U.S. Patent No.
Niew Duevisies al (Dandies)	0-110#	9,427,273
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Spinal Graft	U.S. Serial No.
		14/710,650
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Spinal Fusion Device and Method of	U.S. Serial No.
	Use	14/800,112
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Insurance Premium Forecasting	U.S. Serial No.
Noi-Frovisional (Fehaling)	System and Process	14/823,010
	Oyotom and 1 100030	14/020,010
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Customized Repair Constructs and	U.S. Serial No.
(0,	Method of Preparation	14/879,543
	·	•
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Human Birth Tissue Material	U.S. Serial No.
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Composition and Methods for the	14/923,837
	Treatment of Damage Associated with	•
	a Cerebral Vascular Accident	
Non-Provisional (Pending)	Nanoparticle-Treated Birth Tissue	U.S. Serial No.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Material Page 1	14/988,841
Provisional	Membrane Cutting Device and	U.S. Provisional No.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Methods of Use	62/272,253
Provisional	Multilayer Bioabsorbable Construct and	U.S. Provisional No.
	Methods of Use	62/272,258

RECORDED: 08/01/2018

REEL: 046524 FRAME: 0795

PATENT